

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1687 OF 2005

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mr.Y.P. Rangi, Adv.
Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr.Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1687 OF 2005

State of Haryana & Anr.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Hari Singh & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

ORDER

After some arguments the counsel for the appellants states that
the appellants may be allowed to withdraw this appeal with liberty to

the appellant to take recourse to appropriate remedy, that is, by way of filing review petition before the High Court. The appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn. It shall be open to the appellants to take recourse to appropriate remedy including review as may be available to them, in accordance with law.

.....J.

(Dr.MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

New Delhi,
MAY 22, 2009.